La Opala RG Limited





Date: March 5, 2025

To
The Secretary
Listing Department
BSE Limited
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 526947 The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: LAOPALA

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011

With reference to the above captioned matter, please find enclosed herewith information submitted by one of our Promoter (M/s Genesis Exports Private Limited) for and on behalf of other Promoters/PAC's under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for acquisition of 20,000 Equity Shares of the Company.

The Copy of the disclosure as received by the Company on 05/03/2025 is enclosed herewith for your reference.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For La Opala RG Limited

(Jit Roy Choudhury) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above







GENESIS EXPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U26919WB1981PTC033906

Regd. Office: Eco Centre, 8th Floor, EM - 4, Sector - V, Kolkata - 700 091 Ph.: 76040 88814/15/16/17, Email: genesis.exports@genesisexp.com

Date: March 05, 2025

To
The Secretary
Listing Department
BSE Limited
New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub:- Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) read with relevant Regulations of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, as amended, is enclosed herewith, in respect of acquisition of 20,000 Equity Shares of M/s La Opala RG Limited.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Genesis Exports Private Limited

Chief Financial Officer

(Nirmal Kumar Bengani)

CC:

La Opala RG Limited

Eco Centre, 8th Floor Premises No. 803 & 804 EM Block, EM -4, Sector -V,

Kolkata- 700091, West Bengal, India

Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	LA OPALA RG LIMITED				
	CIN: L26101WB1987PLC042512 ISIN: INE059D01020 Regd. Off: ECO CENTRE, 8TH FLOOR, PREMISES NO. 803 & 804, EM-4, SECTOR-5, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India				
Name (s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Acquirer:				
(PAC) with the acquirer	Genesis Exports Private Limited				
	a. consist exports i rivate cliniceu				
	PACs:				
	2. Ajit Jhunjhunwala				
	3. Sushil Jhunjhunwala				
	4. Gyaneshwari Devi Jhunjhunwala				
	5. Shruti				
	6. Nidhi Jhunjhunwala 7. Ishita Jhunjhunwala				
	8. Abhyuday Jhunjhunwala				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter /Promoter		, -			
Group	Yes				
Name (s) of the Stock Exchange (s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited				
	National Stock Exchange Limited				
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows				% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t. total diluted
	Number			share/voting capital	share / voting capital
	Nu	ilibei		wherever	of the TC (**)
				applicable(*)	of the IC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acq	uirer alon	g wit	h PAC	of:	
a) Shares carrying voting rights					
i) Genesis Exports Private Limited	5	,16,8	5,000	46.56	46.44
ii) Ajit Jhunjhunwala			3,000	7.56	7.56
iii) Gyaneshwari Devi Jhunjhunwala			3,000	4.48	4.48
iv) Sushil Jhunjhunwala			0,000	3.65	3.65
v) Shruti Kishorepuria			0,000	1.44	1.44
vi) Nidhi Jhunjhunwala			0,000		0.81
vii) Ishita Jhunjhunwala			0,000	0.63	0.63
viii) Abhyuday Jhunjhunwala		7,0	0,000	0.63	0.63
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-		_		-	_
disposal undertaking/others)		1			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by		_			
equity shares		-			
d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument					
				-	7.
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting					
rights in the TC	_	-			
rights in the TC e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7	,30,0	1,000	65.77	65.64
rights in the TC e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale	7	,30,0	1,000	65.77	65.64
rights in the TC e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	7				
rights in the TC e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold (i) Genesis Exports Private Limited	7		1,000	0.02	
rights in the TC e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold (i) Genesis Exports Private Limited b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by	7				
rights in the TC e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold (i) Genesis Exports Private Limited b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	7				0.02
rights in the TC e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold (i) Genesis Exports Private Limited b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	7				
rights in the TC e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold (i) Genesis Exports Private Limited b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting	7				
rights in the TC e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold (i) Genesis Exports Private Limited b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	7				

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	20,000	0.02	0.02			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of acquirer along with I	PACs of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights						
i) Genesis Exports Private Limited	5,17,05,000	46.58	46.58			
ii) Ajit Jhunjhunwala	83,93,000	7.56	7.56			
iii) Gyaneshwari Devi Jhunjhunwala	49,73,000	4.48	4.48			
iv) Sushil Jhunjhunwala	40,50,000	3.65	3.65			
v) Shruti Kishorepuria	16,00,000	1.44	1.44			
vi) Nidhi Jhunjhunwala	9,00,000	0.81	0.81			
vii) Ishita Jhunjhunwala	7,00,000	0.63	0.63			
viii) Abhyuday Jhunjhunwala	7,00,000	0.63	0.63			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	E I I	-	-			
c) VR otherwise than by shares	-	-	-			
d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/any other						
instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares		-	-			
carrying voting rightsin the TC after acquisition						
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,30,21,000	65.78	65.78			
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market/						
public issue /rights issue / preferential allotment//interse transfer etc.)	Open Market					
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	03.03.2025					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	111,000,000 Equity Shares of Rs 2/- Each					
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	111,000,000 Equity Shares of Rs 2/- Each					
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition (**)	111,000,000 Equity Shares of Rs 2/- Each					

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Self and on behalf of Promoter Group/PAC GENESIS EXPORTS PRIVATE LTD.

Signature of the acquirer/ authorized signatory

Place: Kolkata Date: 05.03.2025